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Perumalpattu, Chennai-602 024

The Chairman, Trustees of Sriram Educational Trust, Director (Academics),
Principal, Staff and Students of Sriram Engineering College

request your esteemed presence on the occasion of

21 "GRADUATION DAY

on Thursday the 23 August 2018 at 03.00 p.m. to be held in the College Auditorium.

Dr. R. NARAYANASAMY

Chairman
Sriram Educational Trust, Chennai

presides

Dr. AM. SWAMINATHAN, I.LA.S. (Retd.)

President
Madras School of Social Work

delivers the Graduation Day Address

and presents the Awards and Degree Certificates to Graduands

Thiru. S. Audiseshiah, I.A.S (Retd.) Dr. P. Govindarajulu
Trustee-SRET Trustee-SRET
Dr. S. Sumathi Tmt. Kasthury Parthasarathy Thiru. M.D. Rajkumar
Trustee-SRET Trustee-SRET Trustee-Secretary
Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan Dr. S.R. Kannan

Director (Academics) Principal



03.00 p.m.

03.05 p.m.

03.10 p.m.

03.15 p.m.

03.16 p.m.

03.18 p.m.

03.20 p.m.

03.40 p.m.

03.43 p.m.

04.45 p.m.

04.55 p.m.

05.00 p.m.

05.02 p.m.

05.05 p.m.

PROGRAMME

Invocation

Welcome Address
Thiru. M.D. Rajkumar
Trustee-Secretary

Annual Report
Dr. S.R. Kannan
Principal

Declaring the Graduation day open

Dr. R. Narayanasamy
Chairman-Trust

Introduction of the Chief Guest

Felicitation of the Chief Guest

Graduation Day Address
Dr. A.M. Swaminathan, I.A.S. (Retd.)
President, Madras School of Social Work

Presentation of Awardees
Dr. S. Ravi
Vice Principal- Academics

Presentation of Graduands-UG
Heads of Departments

Presentation of Graduands -PG
Dr. S. Manikandan
Vice Principal —Administration

Administration of Pledge

Closing the Graduation Ceremony
Dr. R. Narayanasamy
Chairman-Trust

Vote of Thanks
Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan
Director (Academics)

National Anthem



